

Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs)

1. Does this mean that I am no longer a Member of COTA (WA)?

You will continue to be a valued member of COTA (WA). The 'paid' model, which includes benefits such as access to the Ambassador Card and regular issues of ONECOTA Magazine will cease when your paid renewal term ends. The last edition of ONECOTA is scheduled for Winter 2024 and will be distributed in June 2024.

2. Will I continue to receive my COTA (WA) newsletter?

Yes, the monthly COTA (WA) newsletter will continue to be sent to you.

3. Will my COTA Insurance be cancelled?

No! Your COTA Insurance will continue uninterrupted, including any renewal offers, subject to the terms and conditions of your existing policies.

4. Will I still be able to purchase COTA Insurance products?

Yes! The COTA Insurance product range including Home and Contents, Motor, Landlords, Caravan and Travel Insurance will continue to be available to all COTA Members. And that includes the same personalised service and expertise that COTA members have come to know and enjoy.

Our products are available by calling 1300 1300 50 and speaking with our expert staff during business hours or online 24/7 at: https://www.cota.com.au/

5. Will I continue to receive the ONE COTA Magazine?

The last edition of ONECOTA is scheduled for Winter 2024 and will be distributed in June 2024.